

CNRMHSIo10008922024



Order below Exh. 1 in DV Appeal No.29 of 2024

Today the record of the proceedings is available on the file of this court. But paperbook is not filed as yet.

In view of the order dated 20.02.2026 of the Hon'ble High Court, this appeal shall involve maintenance amount, needs to be expedited. Therefore, paperbook shall be dispensed with and the appeal shall be heard on the next date i.e. 23rd March, 2026, failing which the appeal shall be disposed of on merits.

Both sides are at liberty to file written notes of arguments on 23.03.2026.

Date: 16.03.2026

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Sessions Judge
Sindhudurg at Oros