

CNR MHSIo10008922024



Order below Exh.1 in
Criminal (DV) Appeal 29/2024

This Appeal is filed under Domestic Violence Act. Uploading of this judgment may disclose the identity of the parties in Public domain. Hence not uploaded.

[**Ref.** Hon'ble Member, Ecommittee, Supreme Court of India, vide letter dated 14/06/2013 and Letter No. EC/54/2013 dated 16 July, 2012.]

Date: 01.04.2026

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Sessions Judge
Sindhudurg at Oros